

61.149.221.010

LR50R说明书

八国语言说明书 / 105G铜版纸/单黑双面印刷/风琴折5折再4折/490\*225mm/A0

**Fenix LR50R**  
MULTIFUNCTIONAL SUPER BRIGHT SEARCHING FLASHLIGHT  
12000 LUMENS MAXIMUM OUTPUT  
950 METERS MAXIMUM BEAM DISTANCE

Output Lumens vs Runtime/hour graph showing performance across different modes: ECO, LOW, MED, HIGH, HIGH H, TURBO.

**LIGHTING FOR EXTREMES**

FACEBOOK | WECHAT

Follow us for more information about Fenix.

FENIXLIGHT LIMITED  
Tel: +86-755-29631163/8393 Fax: +86-755-29631181  
Email: info@fenixlight.com | info@fenixlight.com.cn  
Address: #F049, Spring Valley, (Worldwide) Life, Winston Valley | Meishang Huo Technology Industrial Park, 31 Daxue Road, Fuzhou District, Shenzhen 518133, China

**(ENGLISH) FENIX LR50R FLASHLIGHT**

- 12000 lumens maximum output, 950 lumens maximum beam distance.
- Lumens SST10 LEDs with a lifespan of 50,000 hours.
- Includes a 2400mAh NiMH rechargeable Li-Ion battery pack, compatible with 14 21700 Li-ion battery.
- Medium brightness dimming allows for high temperature air charge lighting.
- Smart Turbo activation rapidly responds to emergency situations.
- USB Type-C charging and discharging interface, supports PD3.0/PP2.0, QC3.0/QC2.0 fast-charging protocols.
- Primary level indication for routine checking of remaining battery level.
- Mode of alarm: A001-18 alarm.
- Premium Type HAII hard-anodized anti-abrasive finish.
- Size: 4.47" x 3.47" x 2.31" / 113.3 x 87.8 mm.
- Weight: 24.1g / 0.85g (including battery).

**OPERATING INSTRUCTION**

**Switches**

- The light switch is the main switch for on/off and output selection in general mode.
- The left switch is the auxiliary switch for on/off and output selection in functional mode.

**On/Off**

Press and hold either of the switches for 0.5 seconds to turn off the light.

**Mode Selection**

Press and hold the auxiliary light switch to enter Turbo on functional mode. Press and hold the main (right) switch to enter the previously used mode on general mode.

**Output Selection**

In general mode, single click the main (right) switch to cycle through Low-Medium-High-Turbo. Press and hold the main (right) switch to cycle through Low-Medium-High-Turbo-SOS.

**Lock**

With the light switched off and unlocked, simultaneously press the two switches for 3 seconds, the light will lock 2 times in Eco to indicate lock status.

**Unlock**

With the light locked, simultaneously press the two switches for 3 seconds. The light will unlock 2 times in Eco to indicate lock status.

**Inhibit Turbo / Stroke / SOS**

Press and hold the auxiliary light switch and the auxiliary light switch for 0.5 seconds to enter inhibit Turbo, single click the auxiliary once again to enter stroke mode.

**Intelligent Memory Circuit**

The light remembers the last selected output. When turned on in general mode, the light remembers the last selected output. When turned on in functional mode, the light will be activated to Turbo each time it is turned on, for emergency situations.

\*The light does not have memory function at 21700 battery is used.

**TECHNICAL PARAMETERS**

ANSI/LP FL1	GENERAL MODE					FUNCTIONAL MODE				
	Turbo	High II	High I	Med	Low	Eco	Turbo	Stroke	SOS	SOS
ANSI OUTPUT	12000	6000	3000	1000	350	50	12000	6000	350	350
Runtime	50 min/1000h	2 hours	2 hours	2 hours	24 hours	58 hours	50 min	50 min	50 min	50 min
Distance	950	690	480	290	165	70	950	690	480	290
Beam Diameter	22750d	11840d	5820d	1980d	650d	1200d	22750d	11840d	5820d	1980d
Beam Spread	2.95°	3.0°	3.0°	3.0°	3.0°	3.0°	2.95°	3.0°	3.0°	3.0°
Intensity	22750cd	11840cd	5820cd	1980cd	650cd	1200cd	22750cd	11840cd	5820cd	1980cd
Resistance	22750cd	11840cd	5820cd	1980cd	650cd	1200cd	22750cd	11840cd	5820cd	1980cd
IP68										

**BATTERY LEVEL INDICATION**

The light has 4 levels of battery level indication. When the battery level is low, the light will blink 2 times in Eco to indicate low battery status.

**BATTERY REPLACEMENT**

Remove the left top cover to expose the battery with the arrow side (A) towards the battery cover.

**CHARGING**

First select the light and plug the USB Type-C port of the charging cable into the light. The light will enter charging mode. The light will blink 2 times in Eco to indicate charging mode.

**POWER BANK FUNCTION**

The light can be used as a power bank to charge other devices. The light will blink 2 times in Eco to indicate power bank mode.

**LOW-VOLTAGE WARNING**

When the battery level is low, the light will blink 2 times in Eco to indicate low battery status.

**USAGE AND MAINTENANCE**

Do not disassemble the sealed head. Do not use the light for extended periods without the battery.

**WARNING**

The light is a high-intensity lighting device capable of causing eye injury. Do not look directly at the light for extended periods.

**(中文) FENIX LR50R 手电筒**

- 最高亮度12000流明，光束射程950米。
- 搭载Lumens SST10 LED，寿命50000小时。
- 内置14 21700mAh NiMH可充电锂电池，兼容14 21700锂离子电池。
- 中亮度调光可实现高温空气充电照明。
- 智能Turbo激活快速响应紧急情况。
- USB Type-C充电和放电接口，支持PD3.0/PP2.0、QC3.0/QC2.0快充协议。
- 一级电量指示用于日常检查剩余电量。
- 报警模式：A001-18报警。
- 采用Type HAII硬质阳极氧化防刮表面。
- 尺寸：4.47英寸 x 3.47英寸 x 2.31英寸 / 113.3 x 87.8毫米。
- 重量：24.1克 / 0.85克（含电池）。

**技术参数**

ANSI/LP FL1	Turbo	High II	High I	Med	Low	Eco	Turbo	Stroke	SOS	SOS
光通量	12000lm	6000lm	3000lm	1000lm	350lm	50lm	12000lm	6000lm	350lm	350lm
续航时间	50分钟/1000h	2小时	2小时	2小时	24小时	58小时	50分钟	50分钟	50分钟	50分钟
射程	950m	690m	480m	290m	165m	70m	950m	690m	480m	290m
光束直径	22750d	11840d	5820d	1980d	650d	1200d	22750d	11840d	5820d	1980d
光束扩散角	2.95°	3.0°	3.0°	3.0°	3.0°	3.0°	2.95°	3.0°	3.0°	3.0°
光强	22750cd	11840cd	5820cd	1980cd	650cd	1200cd	22750cd	11840cd	5820cd	1980cd
抗冲击	22750cd	11840cd	5820cd	1980cd	650cd	1200cd	22750cd	11840cd	5820cd	1980cd
防水	IP68									

**智能提示**

手电筒具有智能提示功能，当电量低时，手电筒会闪烁2次，以提示用户电量不足。

**使用与保养**

请勿拆解密封灯头。请勿在不使用手电筒的情况下长时间使用。

**警告**

本产品为高强度照明设备，长时间直视可能导致眼睛受伤。请勿长时间直视光源。

**操作说明**

**开关**

- 主开关用于在通用模式下开启/关闭手电筒及选择输出模式。
- 副开关用于在功能模式下开启/关闭手电筒及选择输出模式。

**开/关**

长按任意一个开关0.5秒即可关闭手电筒。

**模式选择**

在功能模式下，长按副开关可进入Turbo模式。再次单击副开关可进入上次使用的模式。

**输出选择**

在通用模式下，单击主开关可在低-中-高-Turbo之间切换。长按主开关可在低-中-高-Turbo-SOS之间切换。

**锁定**

在手电筒关闭且未解锁的情况下，同时按下两个开关3秒钟，手电筒将锁定2次，以指示锁定状态。

**解锁**

在手电筒锁定状态下，同时按下两个开关3秒钟，手电筒将解锁2次，以指示解锁状态。

**禁用Turbo / stroking / SOS**

长按副开关0.5秒可禁用Turbo，再次单击副开关可进入stroking模式。

**智能记忆电路**

手电筒记忆上次选择的输出模式。在通用模式下打开手电筒时，手电筒将记忆上次选择的输出模式。在功能模式下打开手电筒时，手电筒将自动切换到Turbo模式。

\*当使用21700电池时，手电筒不具有记忆功能。

**技术参数**

ANSI/LP FL1	Turbo	High II	High I	Med	Low	Eco	Turbo	Stroke	SOS	SOS
光通量	12000lm	6000lm	3000lm	1000lm	350lm	50lm	12000lm	6000lm	350lm	350lm
续航时间	50分钟/1000h	2小时	2小时	2小时	24小时	58小时	50分钟	50分钟	50分钟	50分钟
射程	950m	690m	480m	290m	165m	70m	950m	690m	480m	290m
光束直径	22750d	11840d	5820d	1980d	650d	1200d	22750d	11840d	5820d	1980d
光束扩散角	2.95°	3.0°	3.0°	3.0°	3.0°	3.0°	2.95°	3.0°	3.0°	3.0°
光强	22750cd	11840cd	5820cd	1980cd	650cd	1200cd	22750cd	11840cd	5820cd	1980cd
抗冲击	22750cd	11840cd	5820cd	1980cd	650cd	1200cd	22750cd	11840cd	5820cd	1980cd
防水	IP68									

**智能提示**

手电筒具有智能提示功能，当电量低时，手电筒会闪烁2次，以提示用户电量不足。

**使用与保养**

请勿拆解密封灯头。请勿在不使用手电筒的情况下长时间使用。

**警告**

本产品为高强度照明设备，长时间直视可能导致眼睛受伤。请勿长时间直视光源。

**(ITALIANO) FENIX LR50R**

- 12000 lumens di potenza massima. Distanza massima del fascio di 950 metri.
- Lumens SST10 LED con una durata di 50.000 ore.
- Inclusa una batteria ricaricabile agli ioni di litio da 2400 mAh, compatibile con 14 batterie Li-ion da 21700 mAh.
- Il livello di luminosità medio consente di illuminare ad alta temperatura l'aria per la carica.
- Il sistema di attivazione intelligente risponde rapidamente alle situazioni di emergenza.
- Interfaccia di ricarica e scarica USB Type-C, supporta i protocolli di ricarica fast-charging PD3.0/PP2.0, QC3.0/QC2.0.
- Indicatore di livello della batteria per il controllo sistematico dello stato della batteria.
- Modalità di allarme: A001-18 allarme.
- Finitura in alluminio anodizzato anti-abrasione di tipo HAII.
- Dimensioni: 4,47" x 3,47" x 2,31" / 113,3 x 87,8 mm.
- Peso: 24,1 g / 0,85 g (compreso la batteria).

**PARAMETRI TECNICI**

ANSI/LP FL1	FUNZIONI GENERALI					FUNZIONI SPECIALI				
	Turbo	Alta II	Alta I	Media	Bassa	Eco	Turbo	Stroke	SOS	SOS
ANSI LUCE	12000	6000	3000	1000	350	50	12000	6000	350	350
TEMPO	50 min/1000h	2 ore	2 ore	2 ore	24 ore	58 ore	50 min	50 min	50 min	50 min
PORTATA	950	690	480	290	165	70	950	690	480	290
DIAMETRO DEL RAY	22750d	11840d	5820d	1980d	650d	1200d	22750d	11840d	5820d	1980d
SPERDITA DEL RAY	2.95°	3.0°	3.0°	3.0°	3.0°	3.0°	2.95°	3.0°	3.0°	3.0°
INTENSITÀ	22750cd	11840cd	5820cd	1980cd	650cd	1200cd	22750cd	11840cd	5820cd	1980cd
RESISTENZA	22750cd	11840cd	5820cd	1980cd	650cd	1200cd	22750cd	11840cd	5820cd	1980cd
IMPERMEABILITÀ	IP68									

**AVVISO DI BASSA TENSIONE**

Quando il livello di tensione della batteria è basso, la luce lampeggerà 2 volte in Eco per avvertire l'utente della bassa tensione.

**UTILIZIO E MANUTENZIONE**

Non smontare mai il fascio sigillato, poiché causerebbe danni alla lampada e al circuito di alimentazione.

**AVVERTENZE**

Questo prodotto è un dispositivo di illuminazione ad alta intensità in grado di causare lesioni agli occhi. Non guardare direttamente la luce per periodi prolungati.

**(JAPANESE) FENIX LR50R フラッシュライト**

- 最大出力12000lm、光束射程950m。
- 搭載Lumens SST10 LED（寿命50,000時間）。
- 2400mAh NiMH充電式Li-Ionバッテリーを付属し、14 21700mAh Li-Ionバッテリーと互換性があります。
- 中程度の明るさで高温の空気を充電するための照明が可能です。
- 緊急時に迅速に対応するためのスマートTurbo起動機能。
- USB Type-C充電/放電ポート、PD3.0/PP2.0、QC3.0/QC2.0急速充電プロトコルをサポート。
- 残量表示機能により、バッテリーの状態を定期的に確認できます。
- アラームモード：A001-18アラーム。
- HAIIハードアノダイズド仕上げによる防傷性。
- サイズ：4.47インチ x 3.47インチ x 2.31インチ / 113.3 x 87.8mm。
- 重量：24.1g / 0.85g（電池含む）。

**仕様**

ANSI/LP FL1	Turbo	High II	High I	Med	Low	Eco	Turbo	Stroke	SOS	SOS
明るさ	12000lm	6000lm	3000lm	1000lm	350lm	50lm	12000lm	6000lm	350lm	350lm
点灯時間	50分/1000h	2時間	2時間	2時間	24時間	58時間	50分	50分	50分	50分
照射距離	950m	690m	480m	290m	165m	70m	950m	690m	480m	290m
光束径	22750d	11840d	5820d	1980d	650d	1200d	22750d	11840d	5820d	1980d
光束拡散角	2.95°	3.0°	3.0°	3.0°	3.0°	3.0°	2.95°	3.0°	3.0°	3.0°
照度	22750cd	11840cd	5820cd	1980cd	650cd	1200cd	22750cd	11840cd	5820cd	1980cd
落下耐性	22750cd	11840cd	5820cd	1980cd	650cd	1200cd	22750cd	11840cd	5820cd	1980cd
防水性能	IP68									

**通話保護機能**

Turboモードでの使用時に自動的にオンになり、通話中に自動的にオフになります。

**低電圧警告機能**

バッテリーの電圧が低下すると、Ecoモードで2回フラッシュして低電圧を警告します。

**使用上の注意**

この製品は強力な照明器具であり、長時間の直射光は目に有害です。直射光を長時間見ないでください。

**(SPANISH) LINTERNA FENIX LR50R**

- 12000 lúmenes de potencia máxima. Distancia máxima del haz de 950 metros.
- LED Lumens SST10 con una vida útil de 50.000 horas.
- Incluye una batería recargable de iones de litio de 2400 mAh, compatible con 14 baterías Li-ion de 21700 mAh.
- El nivel de iluminación medio permite cargar el aire a alta temperatura.
- El sistema de activación inteligente responde rápidamente a situaciones de emergencia.
- Interfaz de carga y descarga USB Type-C, compatible con protocolos de carga rápida PD3.0/PP2.0, QC3.0/QC2.0.
- Indicador de nivel de batería para el control sistemático del estado de la batería.
- Modo de alarma: A001-18 alarma.
- Acabado en aluminio anodizado anti-arañazos de tipo HAII.
- Dimensiones: 4,47" x 3,47" x 2,31" / 113,3 x 87,8 mm.
- Peso: 24,1 g / 0,85 g (incluyendo la batería).

**TECHNICAL DATA**

ANSI/LP FL1	Turbo	High II	High I	Med	Low	Eco	Turbo	Stroke	SOS	SOS
ANSI LUMEN	12000	6000	3000	1000	350	50	12000	6000	350	350
Runtime	50 min/1000h	2 hours	2 hours	2 hours	24 hours	58 hours	50 min	50 min	50 min	50 min
Beam Distance	950	690	480	290	165	70	950	690	480	290
Beam Diameter	22750d	11840d	5820d	1980d	650d	1200d	22750d	11840d	5820d	1980d
Beam Spread	2.95°	3.0°	3.0°	3.0°	3.0°	3.0°	2.95°	3.0°	3.0°	3.0°
Intensity	22750cd	11840cd	5820cd	1980cd	650cd	1200cd	22750cd	11840cd	5820cd	1980cd
Resistance	22750cd	11840cd	5820cd	1980cd	650cd	1200cd	22750cd	11840cd	5820cd	1980cd
IP68										

**ESPECIFICACIONES DE BATERIA**

La luz de advertencia de baja tensión se activa cuando el nivel de la batería es bajo, parpadeando 2 veces en Eco para advertir al usuario de la baja tensión.

**ESPECIFICACIONES DE BATERIA**

La luz de advertencia de baja tensión se activa cuando el nivel de la batería es bajo, parpadeando 2 veces en Eco para advertir al usuario de la baja tensión.

**(GERMAN) FENIX LR50R LED TASCHENLAMPE**

- 12000 Lumen max. Helligkeit, 950 Meter max. Reichweite.
- Lumens SST10 LED mit einer Lebensdauer von 50.000 Stunden.
- 2400 mAh Li-Ion-Akku, kompatibel mit 14 21700 mAh Li-Ion-Akkus.
- Intelligenter Schutzmodus: + Flarefunktion in Nebel und Dunst.
- USB Type-C Lade- und Entladeinterface, unterstützt die Schnellladeprotokolle PD3.0/PP2.0, QC3.0/QC2.0.
- Primärlinien-LED-Oberfläche.
- Größe: 113,3 x 87,8 x 23,1 mm.
- Gewicht: 24,1 g (inkl. Batterie).

**TECHNISCHE DATEN**

ANSI/LP FL1	Turbo	Hell II	Hell I	Mittel	Dunkel	Eco	Turbo	Strobe	SOS	SOS
ANSI HELLICHT	12000	6000	3000	1000	350	50	12000	6000	350	350
BRANDLEISTUNG	12000lm	6000lm	3000lm	1000lm	350lm	50lm	12000lm	6000lm	350lm	350lm
REICHWEITE	950	690	480	290	165	70	950	690	480	290
STRALHENDIAMETER	22750d	11840d	5820d	1980d	650d	1200d	22750d	11840d	5820d	1980d
STRALHENSCHNITT	2.95°	3.0°	3.0°	3.0°	3.0°	3.0°	2.95°	3.0°	3.0°	3.0°
LEUCHTDICHTE	22750cd	11840cd	5820cd	1980cd	650cd	1200cd	22750cd	11840cd	5820cd	1980cd
STÖßRESISTENZ	22750cd	11840cd	5820cd	1980cd	650cd	1200cd	22750cd	11840cd	5820cd	1980cd
WASSERDICHTIGKEIT	IP68									

**BEDEUTUNG**

Die Warnleuchte für niedrigen Batteriestatus wird aktiviert, wenn der Batteriestatus niedrig ist, indem die Leuchte 2-mal im Eco-Modus blinkt, um den Benutzer auf den niedrigen Batteriestatus hinzuweisen.

**BEDEUTUNG**

Die Warnleuchte für niedrigen Batteriestatus wird aktiviert, wenn der Batteriestatus niedrig ist, indem die Leuchte 2-mal im Eco-Modus blinkt, um den Benutzer auf den niedrigen Batteriestatus hinzuweisen.

**(FRENCH) FENIX LR50R TORCHE FENIX LR50R</**